

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 031040, Version: 0

031040 ORIGINAL 960376 THE CHAIR

Resolution dissolving the Property Management Training Program Board of Directors.

This resolution dissolves the Property Management Training Program Board of Directors, which was created by Common Council Resolution File Number 941971 and amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 960376.

Whereas, Common Council Resolution File Number 941971, adopted on April 25, 1995, established a Board of Directors to oversee the Property Management Training Program, the composition of which was amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 960376, adopted on June 25, 1995; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council Resolution File Number 941971, adopted April 25, 1995, establishing a Property Management Training Program Board of Directors, as amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 960376, adopted June 25, 1995, is rescinded. City Clerk

LRB03507-1 RGP

10/30/03

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/6/2024